

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25971/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2004 in LPA No. 1077/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.C.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAMBRA BROS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the Respondents, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master