

OUT- TODAY

IT E M NO.MM- 1

COUR T NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. of 2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)
No(s).2 5 9 7 1 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgment and order dated 1 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 4 in L P A No. 1 0 7 7 / 2
0 0 4 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

M.C.D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/s. L A M B R A B R O S . & O R S.

Respondent(s)

S.K. Maini & others Applicants.
(applications for implead ment and stay)

Date: 0 9 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These I.As. were mentioned today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

For applicant(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Brijendr a Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay J ain, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

It is submitted by learned senior counsel appearing
for the applicants that by virtue of order dated 1 0 . 1 2 . 2 0 0 4
the Municipal Corporation of Delhi is taking action to

2

demolish the flats owned by the applicants. It is also
submitted that the application of the applicants for
regularis ation of flats has been rejected by the Municipal
Corporation of Delhi only on 1.4. 2 0 0 8 and the demolition
has been commenced within three days thereof. In view
thereof, the learned senior counsel prays for stay of
demolition commenced by the petitioner.

We feel that if the applicants are aggrieved by the
aforementioned rejection order, the proper forum, to
approach, would be the High Court and, thus, we give
liberty to the applicants to approach the High Court for
appropriate relief.

I.As. stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master