

o

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7454 OF 2009

M.C.D. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAMBRA BROS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case is condoned.

Counsel for the appellant says that a copy of the statement of case will be supplied to respondent nos. 1 to 3 within two weeks. Respondents may file their statement of case within eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER