

ITEM NO.68
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7454 OF 2009

M.C.D.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAMBRA BROS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sushma Verma,Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 3rd July, 2013 it appears that counsel for the respondents have not filed the statement of case so far. When the matter is taken up today, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. In the circumstances, the right of the respondents to file the statement of case is forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER