

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7454 OF 2009

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. LAMBA BROTHERS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR SH. R.S. LAMBA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that by
the efflux of time, the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as
infructuous.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI
23RD AUGUST, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7454/2009

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAMBA BROTHERS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR SH. R.S. LAMBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Anil Nag, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant states that by the
efflux of time, the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)